

# Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

July 12, 2000

Ms. Silvia Katulski Wash and Dry Station 9784 - 66<sup>th</sup> Street North Pinellas Park, Florida 33782

Re: Facility No.: 1030426-003

Dear Ms. Katulski:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on June 7, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County

WASH + DRY STATION A784 66+h St N PINELLAS PARK, FL 33782 FEB 6+h 2002

ATIN : SAMI	DY BOWHAY P
FL DEPT O	F ENV. PROTECTION
THE V GE	WERPL PERMIT
M5 5510	
2600 BLA	IR STONE RD
1	IR STONE RD RD ROTE ROTE ROTE ROTE ROTE ROTE ROTE ROTE
	Please note that the wash + dry station
	located at 9784/9756 66th St N Pinellas Park
	Fl 33782 has changed ownership. I therefore,
	will be rescinding my permit on Feb. 6th 2002,
	and the new owner will be operating under
Parameter of the Property of t	his own Title V pertiet. I have informed
	Mr. Jeff Morris about the new change and he
то по	informed me to send this letter to you
:	in Kallahassee and to him in Eleanwater.
a compression de la compressión de la compressió	
e emission de responsabilità e la company de la company	Sincerely
	SILVIA A. KATULSKI
enterminante communicario en esperante en Alberto (Alberto) en esperante en esperante en el completable de la completabl	
v udniteru rom vantingskursysisyste ir v u septemys četek usudaniješ	Juie s. Katulski President.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

гас	cility Name and Location				
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):				
	Unchained Enterprises Site Name (For example, plant name or number):				
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):				
	Wash and Dry St Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	ation			
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:				
	111-0227 M.C	C. F. S	systems		
4.	racinty Location.				
	Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: FL		Zip Code: 33782		
_	• • •		- 93/82		
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY - do not fill	in):	01/-1		
		105	0426-003		
***	III OCC 1 I				
Kes	sponsible Official	1 1 1 - 5			
	Name and Title of Responsible Official: Peter Ka				
Nai	me: Silvia Katulski T	آزمی (Title: ا	sident		
	Silvid Karalini	, , ,			
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S	ilvia Ko	atulski		
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S	ilvia Ko	atulski		
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Ston Street Address: 9784 66th St. N.	ilvia Ko			
	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Ston Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella	ilvia Ko	Zip Code: 33782		
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number:	ilvia Ko tion	Zip Code: 33782		
	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Ston Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number:	ilvia Ko			
8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639	ilvia Ko tion	Zip Code: 33782		
8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Finellas Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		
8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		
8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Finellas Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		
8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Finellas Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		
8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 666h St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Feility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant mana	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		
8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Feility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant mana Facility Contact Address: Street Address:	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		
8. <b>Fac</b> 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Ston Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Feility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant mana Facility Contact Address: Street Address: City: County:	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		
8. <b>Fac</b> 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Ston Street Address: 9784 66th St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Feility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant mana Facility Contact Address: Street Address: City: County:	ilvia Ko	Zip Code: 33782 ) - Zip Code:		
8. <b>Fac</b> 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Peter and S Organization/Firm: Wash and Dry Stor Street Address: 9784 666h St. N. City: Pinellas Park County: Pinella Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (727)541-0639  Feility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant mana Facility Contact Address: City: County:  Facility Contact Telephone Number:	ilvia Ko tion .s Fax: (	Zip Code: 33782		

#### **Facility Information**

#### 1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY 1 1 How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required\* Date Control Device Installed From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") 5/1/81 Existing New (RC)CA/None required Existing/New RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required Existing/New \*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber 1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY How many washers do you have on-site? How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22, 1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: Date Initially Purchased Control Device Required\* Date Control Device Installed Status From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") Existing/New RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required Existing/New Existing/New RC/CA/None required \*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber 2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months? [ 30 ] gallons (You must fill this in) (b) If less than 12 months, how many? [\_\_\_\_] months Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ] New store: [ ] New machine [ ] Unopened store [ \_ · ] (date of expected opening \_\_\_\_\_

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II? Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Small Area Source [×]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)  Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)  Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source []
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)  Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)  Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing machines at small area source (NONE REQUIRED)  New machines at small area source Refrigerated condenser
Existing machines at large area source Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser  [] Refrigerated condenser []
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).
All steam and hot water generating units exempt  No such units on-site  OR  Second 1.1.
How many boilers do you have on-site?
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [] []
What type of fuel do you use?  [] propane  [] No. 2 fuel oil  [] No. 6 fuel oil  [] Other (please list)
6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring []
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring []
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

5. HP of Boiler aller on 6/22/00 spoke to 8 Ilord Naturalie

7. Surrender of	of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)	
Please indicat	te with an "X" the appropriate selection:	
	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air per this notification form; the permit number(	rmits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in s) are
	No DEP air permits currently exist for the form.	operation of the facility indicated in this notification
Responsible	Official Certification	
this notify statement maintain comply w I will pro	Sication. I hereby certify, based on information to made in this notification are true, accurate the air pollutant emissions units and air powith all terms and conditions of this general pomptly notify the Department of any changes	fined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ion and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the se and complete. Further, I agree to operate and llution control equipment described above so as to permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
SiL	VIA A KATULSKI	
	ne of responsible official	
	len steple	05.31.00
Signature	3	Date '

### INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 12-Jun-2000 04:24pm

From: Jeffrey Morris

jmorris@co.pinellas.fl.us

Dept: Tel No:

To: Sandy.Bowman

( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)

Subject: Re: Wash & Dry

Hi Sandy,

Wash and Dry Station's (ARMS #1030426) address should be 9784 66th St. N., not 9754. The facility has always remained at the same address and has never moved. The landlord, Unchained Enterprises, Don Kelly, has sold it to different owners and assumed ownership himself, see the previous notification. The 9754 66th St. N. address on the original notification was a mistake.

Have a great Tuesday!

>>> Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583 <Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us> 06/12/00 09:18AM >>> Hey Jeff!

Happy Monday! I noticed on the recently submitted notification form for Wash & Dry Station that the facility location is different on this form than on the original. The original notification (AIRS ID #1030426) identifies the facility at 9756 66th Street, N. The new notification form for the facility identifies the location as 9784 66th Street N. Both notification forms id the facility mailing address as 9784 66th Street. My question is....Has the facility moved (from 9756 to 9784) in addition to having a new owner? This effects the way the AIRS ID number will be assigned and I just want to make certain of the situation.

Thanks for getting back tome on this.

Sandy

# PE ILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY \( \square{1} \)				
AIRS ID#: 100 2010 DATE: 2/24/00 TIME IN: 12:170.2. TIME OUT: _	1:23p.m.			
FACILITY NAME: Wash and Dry Station				
FACILITY LOCATION: 9756 66th St. N.				
Pinellas Park, FL 33782				
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Don Kelly PHONE: 541-0	639			
CONTACT: Don Kelly PHONE: 541-C	1639			
PART I: NOTIFICATION				
(Check appropriate box)				
1. Existing facility notified DARM By 9/1/96	ū			
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup				
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit				
PART II: CLASSIFICATION .				
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (Check appropriate box)  No notification form Drop store / out of business / petroleum	n .			
A.  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (Constructed before 12/9/91)  2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (Constructed on or after 12/9/91)				
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 (constructed="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 140<x<2,100="" 200<x<1,800="" 4.="" 9="" 91)="" 91)<="" after="" area="" before="" both="" dry-to-dry="" gal="" large="" new="" on="" only,="" or="" source="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td></x<2,100>				
This is a correct facility classification: $\square$ Y $\square$ N $\square$ Can not determine				
If no, please check the appropriate classification:  facility qualified for a general permit as number above facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit				
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 nonthis by this c				

MAR 1 3 2000 Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS				
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)				
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	₫ Y	ПN	□ NA	
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	<b>□</b> Y	ПΝ	□ NA	
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	ƳY	ΠN		
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	<b>₫</b> Y	□N	□NA	
5. Maintaining solvent-to- carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	ПY	□N	☑ NA	
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS				
In Part II-A:				
If classification (1) has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pa	art V.			
If classification (2) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a (complete A below)	refrige	rated con	denser	
If classification (3) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with econdenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber installed prior to September 22, 1993.	either a i must ha	refrigerat ive been	ed	
If classification (4) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below.)				
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sou (check appropriate boxes)	rces:			
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	☐ Y	ПΝ	•	
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	☐ Y	ΠN	☐ NA	
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so air flow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	Y	ПN	□NA	
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	ПY	ΠN		
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?	QΥ	ПN	□NA	
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cool down period and after verifying the coolant had been completely charged?	□ Y	ПN		

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	□Y		
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?  Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F?	ŪY ŪY	□N □N	□na □na
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?  Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	□Y □Y		□na □na
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc. concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 dust diameters upstream from any bend contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	□Y	□N	□na
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΨY	ΠN	□NA
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ПY	□N	□NA
P	ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS			
<b>H</b> (c	as the responsible official: heck appropriate boxes)			
1.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	ŪΥ	$\square_{N}$	
2.	Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	ПΥ	ΘÍN	
3.	Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:		<del></del>	
	a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	$\square_{Y}$	ĭŊ	□NA
	<ul> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul>	$\square_{\mathbf{Y}}$		□NA
4.	Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instrument only)	ПY		Ma
5.	Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	$\square_{\mathbf{Y}}$	$\square$ N	⊠NA
<b>1</b> -	Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	⊠Y	$\square$ N	
6.	Waintained startup/stidtdown/martunetion plan.	<b>—</b> 1	T A	
Ì	Maintained deviation reports?	ΩY		⊠NA
Ì	•	_	ΠN	⊴na ⊴na

PA	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS						
1.	Does the responsible official coinspection?	onduct	a wee	kly (for s	small sources bi-weekly leak	detect	
2.	Has the facility maintained a le	ak log	;?			ŪΥ	ĭN
3.	Does the responsible official cl	heck th	né follo	owing are	eas for leaks:		
	Hose connections, fitting couplings, and valves	Y	ΠN	MA	Muck cookers	QY	ON ONA
	Door gaskets and seating	ПY	$\square_N$	MA	Stills	$\square_{Y}$	On Ona
	Filter gaskets and seating	ΠY	□N	<b>⊠</b> NA	Exhaust dampers	ΠY	ON ONA
	Pumps	ŪΥ	ΠN	<b>☑</b> NA	Diverter valves	ŪΥ	ON ONA
	Solvent tanks and containers	ŪΥ	$\square_{N}$	<b>⊡</b> NA	Cartridge Filter housing	ΩY	ON ONA
	Water separators	ŪΥ	□N	<b>M</b> NA			·
4.	Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?  Visual examination (condensed solvent of exterior surfaces)  Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)  Odor (noticeable perc odor)  Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)  Halogen leak detector  If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:						
	a Capable of detecting pe	rc vap	or con	centration	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm.		DY ON
	b. Calibrated against a stan-	dard ga	as prio	r to and a	fter each-use(PID/FID only).		□y □n
	c. Inspected for leaks and o	byious	signs	of wear o	on a weekly basis?	4	□y □n
	d. Kept in a clean and secu	ire are	a wher	n not in u	se.		□y □n
	e. Verified for accuracy by	use of	duplic	ate sampl	les (calorimetric only)?		□y □n
	Inspector's Name (Please Prin	Sit)			$\frac{2/24/2}{\text{Date of Ins}}$ $\frac{4/24}{\text{Approximate Date}}$	spection of Nex	t Inspection
	- // / / / /						•

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMA'I ION:
* The operator correctly defined each  leak check point! Al stated the  facility slid not have a much rocker,  Stile injures.  The operator mentioned that the method  that is used for lak shocks includes  - resuld examination  - physical detection  - to this file, ym



## DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:	Unchained Enterprises, Inc.		Date:8/2	29/00
FACILITY LOCATION:	9784 66th Street North			
	Pinellas Park, FL, 33782			
Annual Reporting Period: _	February 24,20	00 To	August 2	9,2000
Based on each term or condition	of the Title V general air permit, n Code (F.A.C.), during the period c	ny facility has remained	in compliance with	
IF NO, complete the following	g:			
#1. Term or condition of the gen	eral permit that has not been in con	ntinuous compliance dur	ing the reporting pe	riod stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance:	from	to	R FF	
Action(s) taken to achieve compl	iance:	(3	real SE	
	pliance:	<u>-</u>	SEP 1	3
#2. Term or condition of the gen	neral permit that has not been in co	ontinuous compliance du	ting the reporting police	eriod stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance:	from	to	ng	<del></del>
Action(s) taken to achieve compl	iance:			
Method used to demonstrate com	pliance:			
As the responsible official, that the statements made in of perchloroethylene solver per year for dry-to-dry facil RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAI	I hereby certify, based on inf this notification are true, acc it, based upon rolling average ities or 1,800 gallons per yea : Peter Katulski (Name, Please Print)	eurate and complete. es of purchase receip r for transfer or com	Further, my and ots, does not exceptionation facilities.	sonable inquiry, nual consumption eed 2,100 gallons es.  OR, 29.60 Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



# THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 414444 FEB25 2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

## **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1030426

WASH & DRY STATION
SILVIA KATULSKI Vasilo Kyria 213
9784 66TH STREET NORTH

PINELLAS PARK FL

33782

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

	U.S. Postal Service  GERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT  (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)				
1929					
먑	Postage	\$			
47.	Certified Fee		Postmark		
_	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Here		
9200	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)				
	111 A GY 1		# 1030426	1	
	Total Posta WASH	& DRY STATION		<u> </u>	
0600	Recipient's I SILVIA KATULSKI 9784 66TH STREET NORTH				
	TOWARD AND A PINELLAS DADE EL				
000	33782   City, State, 2				
<b>~</b>		2000	See Reverse for Instru	ictions	
}	PS Form 3800, February	2000	<u> دور به دیاست برخانه</u> پرد <u>ند پیدسترنج پیست بر</u>		

RI OE BELITBN PDDBE28	OITS SOLD						
SENDER: COL	N ON DELIVERY						
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 2 9 0 2  C. Signature						
so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	X // A S / C Kyzux Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item? Yes						
1 Article Addressed to: AIRS ID # 1030426 WASH & DRY STATION SILVIA KATULSKI 9784 66TH STREET NORTH PINELLAS PARK FL	If YES, enter delivery address below:						
33782	3. Service Type  Certified Mail □ Express Mail □ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Insured Mail □ C.O.D.						
170000600002641286280	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee),						
2 Article Number (Copy from service label)							
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Retu	rn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789						

